
2023-24 
season chart

State Tournament
Ashland University
May 16-17, 2024

Northwest District 1- RESCHEDULED
The Ohio State University Lima
Saturday, January 27, 2024

Northwest District 2
Tiffin Middle School
Saturday, February 3, 2024

Northwest Regional
Lourdes University
Saturday, March 2, 2024

Western District 1
Jacob Coy Middle School
Saturday, January 20,2024

Western District 2
Kenton Ridge Middle & High Shool
Saturday, February 3, 2024

Western Regional
Wittenberg University
Saturday, March 2, 2024

Southwest District 1
St. Bernard-Elmwood Place High School
Saturday, February 10, 2024

Southwest District 2
Little Miami Middle School
Saturday, January 27, 2024

Southwest Regional
Cincinnati Country Day School 
Saturday, March 2, 2024

Central District 1 - RESCHEDULED
Circleville High School
Saturday, January 27, 2024

Central District 2
Gahanna South Middle School
Saturday, February 10, 2024

Central Regional
Ann Simpson Davis Middle School
Saturday, March 2, 2024

Eastern District 1
University of Mount Union
Friday, January 5, 2024

Eastern District 2
South Range Middle School
Saturday, February 3, 2024

Eastern Regional
Lake Elementary School
Saturday, February 24, 2024

Northeast District 1
Ashland Middle School 
Saturday, January 6, 2024
Northeast District 2 - RESCHEDULED
Brunswick Middle School
Saturday, February 3, 2024

Northeast Regional
Kent State University
Saturday, March 16, 2024

Northern District 1
Fairview High School
Saturday, January 13, 2024
Northern District 2
St. Raphael School
Saturday, February 17, 2024

Northern Regional
Baldwin Wallace University
Saturday, March 9, 2024 

Lake Erie District 1
Lake Erie College
Reschedule Date TBD

Lake Erie District 2
University School, Hunting Valley
Saturday, January 27, 2024

Lake Erie Regional
Shaker Heights Middle School
Saturday, March 9, 2024 

In partnership with Kent State University.

Southeast District 1
Claymont Middle School
Saturday, January 20, 2024

Southeast District 2
Licking Heights Middle School
Saturday, February 10, 2024

Southeast Regional
Ohio University-Lancaster
Friday, March 8, 2024
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